

## **IGFM ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2024**

## Cordial invitation to the 52nd annual meeting:

## WAR IN EUROPE ADVOCATING FOR HUMAN RIGHTS -NOW MORE THAN EVER

April 20th/21st 2024 • Gustav-Stresemann-Institut, Langer Grabenweg 68, 53175 Bonn

Dear members and friends of the International Society for Human Rights!

On behalf of the Board of the IGFM, I would like to cordially invite you to our 52nd Annual General Meeting.

We are delighted to welcome prominent speakers such as Lev Ponomaryov, co-founder of the Russian human rights organization "Memorial" and former member of the Duma, and Karinna Moskalenko, Armenian-Russian lawyer before the European Court of Human Rights.

For obvious reasons, the focus of our conference this year is on Eastern Europe, where the Putin-Russian war against Ukraine is entering its eleventh year. We have therefore invited speakers from some of the countries most threatened by Russia. We are also paying particular attention to Armenia, the oldest Christian country in the world, whose very existence is under threat. Iran, where the human rights situation has deteriorated

> International Society for Human Rights (ISHR) Borsigallee 9, 60388 Frankfurt am Main, Germany Phone: 069-420 108-0 | Fax: 069-420 108-33 | email: info@ishr.org | 1

Internationale Gasellachaft Nor Menacherrechte (IGFM)

International Society for Human Rights (ISHR) Borsigallee 9, 60388 Frankfurt am Main, Germany Phone: 069-420 108-0 | Fax: 069-420 108-33 | email: info@ishr.org | 2 Internationale Gasellachaft Nor Menacherrechte (IGFM)

International Society for Human Rights (ISHR) Borsigallee 9, 60388 Frankfurt am Main, Germany Phone: 069-420 108-0 | Fax: 069-420 108-33 | email: info@ishr.org | 3



By telephone: 069 / 420108-0

Please transfer the conference fee in advance to the IGFM account: IBAN: DE66 3702 0500 0001 4036 01 BIC: BFSWDE33XXX Of course you can also pay on site.

Please note that photos, films or other media recordings will be made during the event in order to meet the legitimate interest of the IGFM within the meaning of Art. 6 para. 1 lit. f of the GDPR to disseminate the universal human rights concept and the presentation of the IGFM.